**Thomas Cook (India) Limited** 11th Floor, Marathon Futurex N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013. Board No.: +91-22-4242 7000

Fax No. :+91-22-2302 2864



January 17, 2024

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 500413

The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: THOMASCOOK

Fax No.: 2272 2037/39/41/61

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Clarification with regard to recent media reports of the Chinese Business Group Fosun, being in advanced talks to sell the Thomas Cook brand

Fax No.: 2659 8237/38

## Ref.: Regulation 30(11) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With regard to the recent media reports referred to in the subject line and pursuant to Regulation 30(11) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to reiterate that:

Thomas Cook (India) Limited (TCIL) is the leading travel Company in the country offering a broad spectrum of services including Foreign Exchange, Corporate Travel, MICE & Leisure Travel. TCIL is promoted by Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited, a Canada based business Group, since 2012. Fairfax as on even date holds 63.83% of TCIL's paid up share capital through its subsidiary, Fairbridge Capital (Mauritius) Limited.

TCIL acquired the Thomas Cook brand in perpetuity for the geographies of India, Sri Lanka and Mauritius from the liquidators of the erstwhile Thomas Cook Plc of the UK (the then owners of the brand) in December 2019.

The reports of talks between Fosun with regard to sale of the Thomas Cook brand is unrelated to Thomas Cook (India) Limited. Thomas Cook (India) Limited owns the Thomas Cook brand, in perpetuity, across the geographies of India, Sri Lanka and Mauritius.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully For **Thomas Cook (India) Limited** 

Amit J. Parekh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Holidays | Foreign Exchange | Business Travel | MICE | Value Added Services | Visas

Registered & Corporate Office: Thomas Cook (India) Limited, 11th Floor, Marathon Futurex, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013. Email id: enquiry@thomascook.in CIN No.: L63040MH1978PLC020717 www.thomascook.in